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Model 1
	Model 2
	Model 3
	Model 4
	Model 5

	Badge use, Sept-Oct non-clinic days,
	0.0635
	
	
	0.0203
	

	standardized
	(0.0890)
	
	
	(0.103)
	

	
	p = 0.476
	
	
	p = 0.844
	

	Badge use, Sept-Oct non-clinic
	
	0.144
	
	
	0.167

	weekdays, clinic time window, standardized
	
	(0.119)
	
	
	(0.133)

	
	
	p = 0.223
	
	
	p = 0.210

	Badge use, Sept-Oct non-clinic
	
	-0.0747
	
	
	-0.136

	weekdays, not clinic time window, standardized
	
	(0.120)
	
	
	(0.131)

	
	
	p = 0.535
	
	
	p = 0.301

	Base proximity (1/base distance),
	
	
	-0.0932
	-0.0318
	-0.0232

	standardized
	
	
	(0.0909)
	(0.102)
	(0.102)

	
	
	
	p = 0.305
	p = 0.754
	p = 0.820

	Additional controls
	No
	No
	No
	Yes
	Yes

	Observations
	520
	520
	520
	520
	520

	LR chi2 for regression
	0.51
	1.54
	1.06
	37.63
	39.29

	Prob > chi2
	0.4770
	0.4639
	0.3040
	0.0142
	0.0131



This table shows logit regression results. The dependent variable is an indicator for being vaccinated. Standard errors are in parentheses. Additional control variables are building floor level, age, gender, possession of an office, regular employee status, salaried employee status, job grade, and indicators for whether age and gender are missing. We do not control for missing job grade because all such employees in Building One are also temporary employees, and Additional control variables are age, gender, job grade, temporary employee status, hourly employee status, possession of an office, building floor level, and indicators for whether age, gender, and job grade are missing. Wwe do not control for part-time employee status because there is only one part-time employee in Building One. Two-tailed statistical significance at the 10%, 5% and 1% level are indicated by *, **, and ***, respectively. 
